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Name and origin of applicants

Principal investigator:

Helena Isoniemi M.D, Ph.D

Head of Transplantation and Liver Surgery Clinic

Helsinki University Hospital, Transplantation and liver surgery clinic
Helena.isoniemi@hus.fi

Co-investigators:

Fredrik Aberg, MD, PhD

HUS Maria hospital - fredrik.aberg@helsinki.fi

Aksel Foss, prof

Oslo Univ.Hospital - afoss@ous-hf.no

Bo-Géran Ericzon, prof

Karolinska Univ.Hosp.- bo-goran.ericzon@ki.se

Michael Olausson, prof

Sahlgrenska Univ.Hospital - michael.olausson@surgery.gu.se
William Bennet MD, PhD

Sahlgrenska Univ.Hospital - william.bennet@vgregion.se
Allan Rasmussen MD, PhD

Rigshospitalet Cph.- allan.rasmussen@dadInet.dk

Tom Hemming Karlsson, prof

Oslo Univ.Hospital - t.h.karlsen@medisin.uio.no

Mika Gisler

expert from NOMESCO - mika.gissler@thl.fi

Purpose granted

Life expectancy after liver transplantation: Survival gap and premature death after liver
transplantation — a Nordic population-based study

Amount granted
€ 20,000




Report of scientific progress

This grant produced a publication in Heptology ; Aberg F, Gissler M, Karlsen TH,
Ericzon BG, Foss A, Rasmussen A, Bennet W, Olausson M, Line PD, Nordin A,
Bergquist A, Boberg KM, Castedal M, Pedersen CR, Isoniemi H Differences in long-
term survival among liver transplant recipients and the general population: A population-
based nordic study. Hepatology. 2015 Feb;61(2):668-77

In the publication it is included: The study received research grants from Scandiatrans-
plant.

Report of financial balance

The grant has been used for publication expenses, congress expenses to present this
study in AASLD, statistician, for Fredrik Abergs salary when free from hospital work for
this etc.

Helsinki 23" February, 2015 Helena Isoniemi



